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CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR COCHLEAR IMPLANTS  

(Effective: 1 January 2017)   
  

                                                       Johannesburg Cochlear Implant Programme  

Members  Facility  Practice number  Telephone number  Fax number  Contact email address  

Surgeons   

Dr Maurice Hockman  
  Linksfield Park Clinic, Linksfield   

3001539  011 640 3177  011 640 1832   mhockman@global.co.za   

Dr Duane Mol  Union Hospital, Alberton  0137162  011 869 6269  011 869 6170  duanemol@netactive.co.za   

Dr Keith Davidge-Pitts  Morningside Clinic, Sandton  3001822  011 883 3340  011 883 7558  drdpinc@mweb.co.za  

Dr Razvi Ahmed  
Garden City Hospital & Vereeniging  3002853  011 495 5235  

016 455 5155  
011 495 5360  
016 455 5153  rahmed@webmail.co.za  

Dr Khaleel Ismail  Donald Gordon Medical Centre  0054461  011 482 5524  011 482 5527  khaleel@innovate.co.za   

Dr Ashen Nanan  Donald Gordon Medical Centre  028121  011 482 5524  011 482 5527  ashennanan@hotmail.com   

Audiologists   

Leone Nauta   Johannesburg Cochlear Implant Centre (JCIC)  8215774  011 482 6141   086 743 5393  leone@jcic.co.za   

Wendy Deverson   Johannesburg Cochlear Implant Centre (JCIC)  8207496  011 482 6141  086 743 5393  wendy@jcic.co.za   

Sherri Taljaard  
 Johannesburg Cochlear Implant Centre (JCIC)  0114634  011 482 6141  

084 701 9080  086 743 5393  sherri@webmail.co.za   

Evon Penfold   Johannesburg Cochlear Implant Centre (JCIC)   0159220  083 254 6440  086 743 5393  crayon@mweb.co.za   

Almeri Scott   Children’s Communication Centre  8213399  011 484 3408  011 642 4275  a.scott@absamail.co.za   

Speech Language Therapists   

Estelle Roberts   Johannesburg Cochlear Implant Centre (JCIC)  8200653  011 482 6141  086 743 5395  eroberts@polka.co.za  

Kerry-Lee Galliard  Johannesburg Cochlear Implant Centre (JCIC)  173428  011 482 6141  086 743 5395  kerrylgalliard@yahoo.co.uk  

Lisa Calligaro   Alberton  0324701  011 867 1262  011 867 1262  lisac@calligaroandking.co.za  

Leesa King   Alberton  0324701  011 867 1262  011 867 1262  leesak@calligaroandking.co.za  

Shireen Govender   Centre for Speech, Language and Hearing 
Impaired Children  0283258  011 484 3408  011 642 4275  shireengovender@hotmail.com  
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Danielle van Rooyen   St Vincent School for the Deaf  217581  011 788 5430   011 788 5433  stvincent@cybertrade.co.za  

Aida D’Amico  Private  546135  011 482 6141  086 743 5395  aida@jamminie.com  

Melanie Whelan  Private  51616  011 482 6141  086 743 5395  whelan.mel@gmail.com  

Tracey Taylor  Private  407704  011 484 3408  011 642 4275  traceytaylor777@gmail.com  
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Tygerberg Cochlear Implant Programme  

 

Members  Facility  Practice number  
Telephone 

number  Fax number  Contact email address  

Surgeons     

Dr Derrick Wagenfeld   
  Mediclinic Vergelegen, Somerset West  3002128  021 851 2067  021 851 3536  bigd@surgeon.co.za    

Dr Nathanie Naude  
  

Mediclinic  Durbanville  
3003337  021 975 4090  021 975 4092  nnaude@telkomsa.net   

Prof James Look  Tygerberg Hospital  3003183  021 595 3200  021 595 2511  jwl@sun.ac.za   

Dr Gary Kroukamp  
Private  0163880  021 674 0885  021 674 0898  garykroukamp@iafrica.com  

www.entconsultant.co.za   
Audiologists    

Lida Muller  Tygerberg Hospital  5602181  021 938 5080  021 938 5080  amum@sun.ac.za   

Jenny Perold  Tygerberg Hospital  5602181  021 938 5080  021 938 5080  jennifer.perold@westerncape.gov.za     

Gill Kerr  Tygerberg Hospital  5602181  021 938 4818  021 938 5080  gill.kerr@westerncape.gov.za   

Suryn Lombard  Tygerberg Hospital  5602181  021 938 6537  021 938 5080  sl2e@sun.ac.za   

Speech Language Therapists     

Barbara Kellett  Carel du Toit Centre  5602181  021 938 5303  021 938 5080  kellett@gmail.com   

Cape Town Satellite Centres      

Adri Schlichting  East London   
Audiologist   

  
N/A  

  
043 709 2164   

  
043 709 2164  

adri.schlichting@impilo.ecprov.gov.za   

Karien Fourie  Port Elizabeth  
Audiologist   

  
N/A  

  
041 395 9673  

  
041 395 9671  

  
 karien@karienfaudiologists.co.za  

Deidre Stroebel  Cape Town – Panorama   
Audiologist  

  
8209081  

  
021 930 3136  

  
021 930 3144  

  
dstroebel@samedical.co.za   
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  Pretoria Cochlear Implant Programme   

Members  Facility  Practice number  
Telephone 

number  Fax number  Contact email address  

Surgeons     

Dr Elnemari Burden  Zuid-Afrikaans Hospital  3003280  012 343 0300  012 343 0300  burdene@surgeon.co.za  

Dr Anton Smit  Private  0454699  082 788 7370  012 621 9880  ontvangs.drajsmit@gmail.com  

Dr Gerrie Moolman  Eugene Marais Hospital  3003728  012 335 2544  012 335 2561  gerriemoolman@telkomsa.net  

Dr Makho Maseko  Private  0476226  083 797 4041  086 295 9248  makhomaseko@gmail.com  

Audiologists    

Nicolize Cass  University of Pretoria  0150290  012 420 3684  012 420 3517  nicolize.cass@up.ac.za            

Marinda Beukes  Private  8212996  082 448 8819  None  marinda.beukes@vodamail.co.za  

Tamara van Zyl  
Private  0467154  012 420 3684  

082 444 5932  086 615 5951  tamaravanzyl@gmail.com  

Speech Language Therapists    

Brenda Schmidt  Whispers School  N/A  082 366 8225  012 348 6764  brenda@clsl.co.za  

Karen Weinmann  Private  0265357  082 454 3587  None  karin@weinmann.za.net  

Liezel Spies (adults 
only)  Private  0164429  012 460 1577  

082 378 9409  012 460 1577  liezel.megan@absamail.co.za  

Megan Barnes  
Private  0164429  012 460 1577  

082 500 0505  012 460 1577  liezel.megan@absamail.co.za  

Sabrina Hind  Private  0531324  079 084 9816  None  sabrinahind.slt@gmail.com  
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 Bloemfontein Cochlear Implant Programme   

Members  Facility  Practice number  
Telephone 

number  Fax number  Contact email address  

Surgeons     

Dr Iain Butler  Universitas Hospital  0299111  051 405 3344  051 405 3102  butlerirt@ufs.ac.za   

Dr Theresa Erasmus  Private  393266  083 406 9552  051 405 3345  erasmust@ufs.ac.za  

Audiologists    

Marianna van Heerden  Universitas Hospital  5603307  051 405 3261  051 405 3995  vheerden@universitas.fs.gov.za   

Deon Ceronio  Private  8211221  051 447 4070  051 447 3827  ceronio@pixie.co.za  

Speech Language Therapists     

Ilouise le Roux  
Private  0302120  051 430 2066  

082 409 0534  086 764 9683  ilouiseleroux@gmail.com   
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  Durban Cochlear Implant Programme    

Members  Facility  Practice number  
Telephone 

number  Fax number  Contact email address  

Surgeon      

Dr WB Zieciak  Entabeni Hospital  3003655  031 261 8086  031 261 8133  drzieciak@icloud.com  

Dr  Schlemmer  Hillcrest Hospital  0486477  031 768 8143  031 768 8936  kurt.schlemmer@gmai.com  

Audiologists       

Kara Hoffman  Parklands Hospital  0447145  031 208 1014  031 208 3008  kara@thaudiology.co.za  

Julie Cardona  Hillcrest Hospital  8214964  031 765 5567  031 765 5086  juliecardona@telkomsa.net  

  

  

  Port Elizabeth Cochlear Implant Programme   

Members  Facility  Practice number  
Telephone 

number  Fax number  Contact email address  

Surgeon      

Dr Francois Retief  St Georges Hospital  3003124  041 374 4238  041 374 4240  retief.ent.@gmail.com  

Audiologist     

Melanie Naude  St Georges Hospital  8215650  041 374 4238  041 374 4240  melanienaude@gmail.com  

  

  

 Carel Du Toit Programme    

Members  Facility  
Practice number  

(NGO Number)  

Telephone 

number  Fax number  Contact email address  

Carel Du Toit Centre (www.careldutoit.co.za)     

Mrs. R Bourne   Cape Town  003 401   021 938 5305  021 938 5104  ruth@careldutoit.co.za  

Michelle Nel   East London  003 401   043 742 1420  043 742 1420  cdtaccounts@gmail.com   

Mary Anne Lamb  Bloemfontein  003 401  051 405 2712  051 405 2712  cdtfs@shisas.com  

  


